
 

  Project No CB005.2.21.090 – Promotion of Cultural Tourism In Pehlivankoy and Sredets 

 Contract No.RD-02-29-178/23.07.2019 

July 2019 Page 1 of 1 

d9b_awardnotice_en_090 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: “Reconstruction works of a cultural tourism site in Pehlivankoy” 

 

Location: Pehlivankoy-Kirklareli, Türkiye 

1. Type of procedure 

  Simplified procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

   Publication reference: CB005.2.21.090 – WORKS-01 

   Date: 07.02.2020 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

Number: CB005.2.21.090 –WORKS-01 

Amount: 133 968,00 EUR 

5. Date of award of the contract 

31.03.2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 (three) tenders 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Çavuşoğlu İnşaat – Hüseyin ÇAVUŞ 

Karakaş Mah.Eriklice Cad.Deniz Sitesi B.blok 3/6 Merkez-Kırklareli  

8. Duration of contract 

12 Months 

9. Contracting authority  

Municipality of Pehlivankoy 

Kazim Dirik Mah.Zubeyde Hanim Meydani No.11 Pehlivankoy - Kırklareli 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and REGULATION (EU) No 231/2014 OF THE EUROPEAN 

PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 11March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-

accession Assistance (IPA II) – IPA II Regulation. 


